

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID OPENING DATE 09/01/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-4J9504
 LOCATION 04-CC-4-R30.8/R40.4

B I D S U M M A R Y
 IN AND NEAR ANTIOCH AND BRENTWOOD,
 FROM 0.4 MILE EAST OF ROUTE 160/4
 SEPARATION TO HOFFMAN LANE.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211
 PAGE 1
 09/02/22
 CONTRACT CODE 'C'
 48 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT MAINTENANCE VEHICLE

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%					
PROPOSALS ISSUED	11	FUND TOTAL	0	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS	75
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	5	ENGINEERS EST	1,166,888.00	AMOUNT OVER	90,859.15
				PERCENT OVER EST	7.79
BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)		
-----	-----	-----	-----		
1	1,257,747.15	3	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. 1450 CIVIC CT., BLDG B #400; CONCORD CA 94520 925 687-6666 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00238650		
2	1,272,957.00	4	JOSEPH J. ALBANESE, INC. 851 MARTIN AVENUE; SANTA CLARA CA 95050 408 727-5700 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00299880 FAX 408 727-0366		
3	1,377,877.00	2	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. 525 JACOBY STREET; SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 415 454-7011 CC PREF CLAIMED 00132128 FAX 415 454-8376		
4	1,391,315.00	5	REDGWICK CONSTRUCTION CO. 21 HEGENBERGER COURT; OAKLAND CA 94621 510 792-1727 SB PREF CLAIMED 00140057 FAX 510 792-1728 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS		
5	1,729,930.20	1	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE; SAN JOSE CA 95138 408 574-1400 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00000022 FAX 408 365-9548		

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

04-4J9504
04-CC-4-R30
09/01/22

BID211
PAGE 2
09/02/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ABSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. HAYWARD CA	621781	CUT AND LOAD ONLY
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 31 (33%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 40 - 46
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 40 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 8 (100%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES SACRAMENTO CA	662718	BID ITEMS 18 - 23
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES SACRAMENTO CA	662718	ITEM 18 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 47 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	INSTALL AC DIKE
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 27 (55%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 28 (67%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	CHANNELIZER
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM (.063" - FRAMED)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM (.063" - UNFRAMED)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM (.080" - UNFRAMED)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (98%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (95%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 40 (80%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 41 (80%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 42 (80%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 43 (80%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 44 (80%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 45 (79%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 46 (89%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (97%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	COMPOST
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	FIBER ROLL
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	HYDROMULCH
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	HYDROSEED
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	ITEM 18 (99%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	ITEM 19 (46%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	ITEM 20 (81%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	ITEM 21 (89%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	ITEM 22 (74%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	ITEM 23 (78%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	WOOD MULCH
	TENNYSON ELECTRI INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 47 (33%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRI INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 48 (3%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRI INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MAN. SYSTEM
	TENNYSON ELECTRI INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	MOBILIZATION
	TRI VALLEY WATER TRUCKS INC. LIVERMORE CA	N/A	ITEM 11 (85%)
	TRI VALLEY WATER TRUCKS INC. LIVERMORE CA	N/A	SWEEPER RENTAL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL - VET SERVICES INC DBA CAL - VET CONSTRUCTION SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (63.4%)
	CAL - VET SERVICES INC DBA CAL - VET CONSTRUCTION SAN JOSE CA	894938	LANE CLOSURES

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J9504
04-CC-4-R30
09/01/22

BID211
PAGE 7
09/02/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 40-46 ALL AT 100%
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 40 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 8 (100%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES INC PLEASANTON CA	662718	BID ITEMS 18-23 ALL AT 100%
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES INC PLEASANTON CA	662718	ITEM 18 (100%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 28 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	AC DIKE
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 2728 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (30%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES SACRAMENTO CA	662718	EROSION CONTROL
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES SACRAMENTO CA	662718	ITEM 1823 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J9504
04-CC-4-R30
09/01/22

BID211
PAGE 9
09/02/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 8 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	THRU ITEM 46 100%
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	ITEM 18 (100%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	THRU ITEM 23 100%

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	75	500.00	37,500.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	22,500.00	22,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	140,220.00	140,220.00
5	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	170	35.00	5,950.00
6	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	5,700	24.01	136,857.00
7	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	5	2,544.33	12,721.65
8	014006	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	21	5,500.00	115,500.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	9,804.23	9,804.23
10	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,922.65	3,922.65
12	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	14,563.66	14,563.66
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	570	203.50	115,995.00
14	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	77	304.75	23,465.75
15	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	9	18.34	165.06
16	198209	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS B2	SQYD	710	4.92	3,493.20
17	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
18	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	3	782.00	2,346.00
19	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	16	778.00	12,448.00
20	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	23,700	.17	4,029.00
21	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	5,200	4.00	20,800.00
22	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	23,700	.22	5,214.00
23	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	80	93.25	7,460.00
24	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	440	197.95	87,098.00
25	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	2.8	1,858.49	5,203.77
26	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	660	110.36	72,837.60
27	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	130	40.72	5,293.60
28	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	950	7.63	7,248.50
29	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	2,670	49.08	131,043.60
30	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	31	5.33	165.23
31	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	780	68.05	53,079.00
32 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	3.7	3,592.22	13,291.21
33	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	29	197.66	5,732.14
34	690117	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	43	179.86	7,733.98
35	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	788.80	788.80

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	2.4	884.38	2,122.51
37	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	10	123.77	1,237.70
38 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	652	2.18	1,421.36
39	780254	ADJUST ACCESS BOX FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	3	1,494.18	4,482.54
40	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	16	40.00	640.00
41	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	100.00	1,500.00
42	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	130	14.45	1,878.50
43	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	10	26.05	260.50
44	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	33	33.90	1,118.70
45	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	285.00	3,990.00
46	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	400.00	400.00
47	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	9,750.00	9,750.00
48	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	125,774.71	125,774.71
					TOTAL	1,257,747.15

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,300.00	1300.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	830.00	62250.00	1,400.00	105000.00	400.00	30000.00	1,900.00	142500.00
3	23,000.00	23000.00	22,500.00	22500.00	39,500.00	39500.00	22,500.00	22500.00
4	30,830.00	30830.00	70,000.00	70000.00	165,000.00	165000.00	219,120.00	219120.00
5	36.00	6120.00	35.00	5950.00	70.00	11900.00	35.00	5950.00
6	25.00	142500.00	39.00	222300.00	20.00	114000.00	30.00	171000.00
7	5,500.00	27500.00	5,000.00	25000.00	2,500.00	12500.00	4,960.00	24800.00
8	6,030.00	126630.00	5,500.00	115500.00	1,000.00	21000.00	5,500.00	115500.00
9	4,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
10	1,200.00	1200.00	800.00	800.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
11	26,500.00	26500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	8,500.00	8500.00	31,820.00	31820.00
12	90,000.00	90000.00	4,041.30	4041.30	65,000.00	65000.00	55,000.00	55000.00
13	320.00	182400.00	135.00	76950.00	200.00	114000.00	330.00	188100.00
14	308.00	23716.00	140.00	10780.00	200.00	15400.00	340.00	26180.00
15	200.00	1800.00	10.00	90.00	200.00	1800.00	64.00	576.00
16	10.00	7100.00	7.00	4970.00	12.00	8520.00	8.75	6212.50
17	17,500.00	17500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
18	800.00	2400.00	782.00	2346.00	782.00	2346.00	782.00	2346.00
19	1,700.00	27200.00	778.00	12448.00	778.00	12448.00	778.00	12448.00
20	.25	5925.00	.17	4029.00	.17	4029.00	.17	4029.00
21	4.50	23400.00	4.00	20800.00	4.00	20800.00	4.00	20800.00
22	.30	7110.00	.24	5688.00	.22	5214.00	.22	5214.00
23	119.00	9520.00	93.25	7460.00	93.25	7460.00	93.25	7460.00
24	125.00	55000.00	450.00	198000.00	200.00	88000.00	440.00	193600.00
25	5,900.00	16520.00	2,000.00	5600.00	1,000.00	2800.00	1,200.00	3360.00

26	113.00	74580.00	210.00	138600.00	240.00	158400.00	180.00	118800.00
27	16.00	2080.00	5.75	747.50	8.00	1040.00	5.75	747.50
28	13.00	12350.00	5.75	5462.50	8.00	7600.00	5.75	5462.50
29	20.00	53400.00	24.00	64080.00	59.50	158865.00	41.00	109470.00
30	39.00	1209.00	10.00	310.00	10.00	310.00	62.00	1922.00
31	34.00	26520.00	49.00	38220.00	70.00	54600.00	30.50	23790.00
32	1,360.00	5032.00	4,000.00	14800.00	5,000.00	18500.00	3,600.00	13320.00
33	340.00	9860.00	600.00	17400.00	500.00	14500.00	178.00	5162.00
34	240.00	10320.00	170.00	7310.00	340.00	14620.00	106.00	4558.00
35	2,000.00	2000.00	800.00	800.00	1,600.00	1600.00	3,000.00	3000.00
36	985.00	2364.00	900.00	2160.00	500.00	1200.00	1,320.00	3168.00
37	35.00	350.00	10.00	100.00	100.00	1000.00	26.00	260.00
38	5.00	3260.00	4.75	3097.00	14.00	9128.00	2.25	1467.00
39	2,000.00	6000.00	750.00	2250.00	1,200.00	3600.00	1,500.00	4500.00

04-4J9504
04-CC-4-R30
09/01/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 13
09/02/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	50.00	800.00	40.00	640.00	250.00	4000.00	40.00	640.00
41	125.00	1875.00	100.00	1500.00	200.00	3000.00	100.00	1500.00
42	18.00	2340.00	14.45	1878.50	25.00	3250.00	14.45	1878.50
43	32.00	320.00	26.05	260.50	30.00	300.00	26.05	260.50
44	42.00	1386.00	33.90	1118.70	45.00	1485.00	33.90	1118.70
45	360.00	5040.00	285.00	3990.00	550.00	7700.00	285.00	3990.00
46	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00	700.00	700.00	400.00	400.00
47	22,000.00	22000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	6,500.00	6500.00
48	108,000.00	108000.00	137,000.00	137000.00	130,000.00	130000.00	131,000.00	131000.00
TOT		1,272,957.00		1,377,877.00		1,391,315.00		1,729,930.20